EM SUBMISSION	NO.: 20124M512
PRESENTED:	8/8/12
ADOPTED:	8/8/12

## BY THE EMERGENCY MANAGER:

## RESOLUTION REMOVING DAVID WHITE FROM THE DOWNTOWN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY BOARD

On November 28, 2011, Governor Rick Snyder appointed Michael K. Brown as the Emergency Manager for the City of Flint; and,

Pursuant to the Local Government and School District Fiscal Accountability Act, Public Act 4 of 2011 (Public Act 4), §19(1)(dd), the Emergency Manager shall "exercise solely, for and on behalf of the local government, all other authority and responsibilities of the chief administrative officer and governing body concerning the adoption, amendment, and enforcement of ordinances or resolutions of the local government"; and

The City of Flint established the Downtown Development Authority of the City of Flint (the "DDA") under Act 197, Public Acts of Michigan, 1975, as amended; and

Article II, Section 4, of the Rules Governing the Downtown Development Authority of the City of Flint provides that members whose term of office has expired shall continue to hold office until his successor has been appointed with the advice and consent of the Governing Body to serve additional terms.

IT IS RESOLVED that the Emergency Manager of the City of Flint, pursuant to the authority of Act 4, Public Acts of Michigan, 2011, hereby removes David White from the Downtown Development Authority Board, effective upon adoption of this resolution.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Peter	M.	Bade,	City	Attorney
/				

EM DISPOSITION:

ENACT \_\_\_\_\_ FAIL \_\_\_\_ DAT

DATED: 8-8-12

Michael K. Brown, Emergency Manager

S:\P. Bade\EM2011\Resolutions\Boards and Commissions\Downtown Development Authority\Removal.DWhite.08022012.DRAFT.doc